Coins received.

The Coins were originally accounted for as intangible assets and the Company chose the revaluation model for its
accounting policy. However, the Company has now retrospectively determined that the Coins should not have been
assessed as trading in an active market.  IAS 38” Intangible assets” only permits the use of the revaluation model if
the intangible assets are traded in an active market. Consequently, the Company has changed its accounting policy
retrospectively and will measure the Coins using the cost model.

The effect of the restatement is as follows:

ZeU	Technologies	Inc.
(formerly ZeU Crypto Networks Inc.)
Notes	to	the	Financial	Statements
For	the	years	ended	December	31,	2020	and	2019

17

5.				Restatement	(continued)

ZeU	Crypto	Networks	Inc.
Statement of Financial Position

	As	previously
presented	‐

December	31,
2019

	Adjustments
	As	Restated	‐
December	31,

2019

	$	 	$	 	$

Assets

Current	assets

Cash   62,673   -   62,673

   Prepaid   4,209   -   4,209

   Digital currency   9,690,414   (6,705,107)   2,985,307

		Total	current	assets   9,757,296   (6,705,107)   3,052,189

Non‐Current	assets

  Digital currency   12,659,900   (8,760,442)   3,899,458

Total	assets   22,417,196   (15,465,549)   6,951,647

Liabilities	and	Shareholders’	Equity	(Deficiency)

Current	liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   306,664   -   306,664

   Loan from shareholder   346,507   -   346,507

   Derivative liability   78,719   -   78,719

Convertible debentures   3,579,727   -   3,579,727

   4,311,617   -   4,311,617

   Non‐current	liabilities

   Long-term convertible debentures   3,706,193   (21,828)   3,684,366

   Total	Liabilities   8,017,810   (21,828)   7,995,983

Shareholders’	equity	(deficiency)

Common shares   6,534,727   (476,302)   6,058,425

   Contributed surplus   17,224,172   (16,889,198)   334,974

Deficit   (9,359,513)   1,921,778   (7,437,735)

		Total	shareholders’	equity	(deficiency)	   14,399,386   (15,443,722)   (1,044,336)

Total	liabilities	and	shareholders’	equity   22,417,196   (15,465,549)   6,951,647

As	at

ZeU	Technologies	Inc.
(formerly ZeU Crypto Networks Inc.)
Notes	to	the	Financial	Statements
For	the	years	ended	December	31,	2020	and	2019

18

5.				Restatement	(continued)

ZeU	Crypto	Networks	Inc.

Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss

	As	previously
presented	‐

December	31,
2019

	Adjustments
	As	Restated	‐
December	31,